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T O T A L   P A I D   O U T   B Y   C H I C A G O L A N D   B R A N C H
2011 $498,089.00 Since November 1991 $18,531,052.55

Total Prize Fund $893.00

Mega Funds $158.00

Added By ABT $87.00

SENIORS PRIZE FUND
27

C H I C A G O L A N D

AMATEUR BOWLERS TOUR
PO BOX 72608 - ROSELLE, IL 60172 - (630) 295-8551

www.abtchicagoland.com

$2,685.00

$627.00

$610.00

$0.00Practice Squad Entries

Age 5Titles

Champions Shirts

Added By ABT

$225.00

Total Paid Out This Event $18,186.00

50

BRUNSWICK ZONE DEER PARK

Mega Funds $744.00

MEGA EVENT VIII

Hdcp 315/Scratch 300 Pots Paid

Clean Pot Paid

"Bye" Bonus

$0.00

$50.00

SEPTEMBER 10 - 11, 2011

$0.00

Classic Prize Fund $7,829.00

Optional Sweepers Paid

Brackets Paid

Optional Side Pots Paid

Promotions$1,763.00

Randy Oya
C L A S S I C   C H A M P I O N

Masters Prize Fund $3,726.00

Total Prize Fund $3,726.00

MASTERS PRIZE FUND
41

Bonanza Progressive

$648.00

Bonanza Progressive $567.00

Bonus Bucks $230.00

$407.00

Masters Entries $43.00

Seniors Entries $24.00

TOURNAMENT FINANCIAL REPORT

$7,829.00

Mega Funds

Added By ABT $0.00

$2,575.00

CLASSIC PRIZE FUND

Seniors Prize Fund $893.00

$1,541.00

3 On Site Entries $5.00 $15.00

Bonus Bucks $600.00

Total Prize Fund

7 On Site Entries $5.00

$1,220.00

103

$35.00

Classic Entries $33.00 $3,399.00

M A S T E R S   C H A M P I O N
Don Czyznik Age 59 Titles 8

S E N I O R S   C H A M P I O N
Wayne Malec Age 65 Titles ?

Randy is a Claims Supervisor for Sedgwick in Deerfield.  He has been bowling for 16 years and bowls league at BZ Deer Park 

and 3D Bowl.  Randy has a high game of 279 and a high series of 792 to his credit.  He was throwing a STORM Anarchy 

drilled by Sang Lee at Arlington Pro Shop inside Arlington Lanes.  In addition to bowling Randy enjoys golf and the Cubs. 

(Sorry! -Mike) He wanted to thank Steve Wojcik, Rose & Steve Morrissey, Lyle Zikes, and Laura Klein.  Randy plans on using 

his winnings at the ABT Fall Nationals in October and for some new golf clubs.  He concluded by thanking the ABT staff, Brian 

Spiller and the Deer Park staff.

Don is a self-employed consultant.  He is married to Lenore and they have four grown children.  Don has been bowling for 

more than 40 years and bowls league at BZ Hawthorn.  He has a high game of 300 and a high series of 828 to his credit.  

Don was throwing a ROTO GRIP Theory drill by Jerry Kraus at Kraus' Corner.  In addition to bowling Don enjoys golf.  He 

wanted to thank Brian Spiller and his staff at BZ Deer Park, and the entire ABT staff.  Don plans to use his winnings to fill his 

gas tank!

Wayne enjoys retirement.  He is married to Sharon.  Wayne has been bowling for more than 40 years and bowls league at BZ 

Roselle, Stardust Bowl, and the Senior Travel League.  He has a high game of 300 and a high series of 765 to his credit.  

Wayne was throwing a STORM Anarchy drilled by Joe Bacagaluppi at Bowlers Connection inside Liberty Lanes.  In addition to 

bowling Wayne enjoys gardening and reading.  He wanted to thank the ABT staff and BZ Deer Park.  Wayne plans to use his 

winnings for more tournments.



F I N A L S   R E S U L T S

F I N A L S   R E S U L T S

Round 1: Palojarvi def. Berry 215-180; Rios def. Warfel 218-201; Round 2: Czyznik def. Palojarvi 244-173;

Bergner def. Rios 221-212.  Championship: Czyznik def. Bergner 244-222.

MEGA ---> $61.00

$100.00 $58.00 $219.00T5 Harvey Berry 1 180

MEGA ---> $60.00

$100.00 $34.00 $194.00T5 Eric Warfel 1 201

MEGA ---> $58.00

$59.00

$115.00

Dave Palojarvi Jr 2 388 $125.00 $183.00

$800.00 $540.00

$62.00

$1,562.00

M A S T E R S   F I N A L S   R E S U L T S
BASE PRIZE BONANZA BONUS BUCKS TOTAL PRIZEPLACE SCOREFINALIST GMS

Round 1: Switzer def. Brandt 231-225; Oya def. Johnson 222-204;  Round 2: Oya def. Taylor 252-223;

Espiritu def. Switzer 242-205.  Championship: Oya def. Espiritu 269-255

MEGA ---> $56.00

$125.00 $60.00 $241.00T5 Joe Johnson 1 204

MEGA ---> $57.00

$125.00 $90.00 $272.00T5 Walter Brandt 1 225

$300.00 $559.00

MEGA ---> $59.00

MEGA --->

T3 Earmon Taylor 1 223 $200.00

MEGA ---> $305.00

2 436

$800.00 $980.00 $3,065.00

$150.00

T3

Saturday +44 Sunday +72Seniors

C L E A N   P O T

$3,177 $1,589/ X

$1,031 $1,031

1 Don Czyznik 2

Dwight Bergner

488

2 443 $400.00 $552.00

MEGA ---> $160.00

MEGA --->

$27.00

$23.00

2

T3

$244

Gold Ticket

268 $162

310

279

$412

325

S C R A T C H   3 0 0   P O T
This Event No winners

305 $619 $825

$268

+72

Eric Warfel

300

Gold Ticket

C U T   S C O R E S
Saturday

300 $406Next Event Total $811

Next Event $2,061

Avail $406

Total

Sunday

+79 Sunday

H A N D I C A P   3 1 5   P O T

Avail 315

1 Randy Oya 3

T3

2 Yvette Espiritu

Saturday +44

FINALIST

2

+52

This Event

Next Event Total Pot $636$1,589Available

No winners

X X X

Bobby Wright

C L A S S I C   F I N A L S   R E S U L T S
TOTAL PRIZE

T O U R N A M E N T   N O T E S

PLACE

$318

This Event No winners

$240.00 $1,153.00

GMS BONUS BUCKS

$55.00

BASE PRIZE BONANZA
743

497 $400.00

Earmon TaylorClassic

X / X X - $953

Masters

$58.00

$200.00

$54.00

Bob Switzer

Classic $55.00

P R E P A I D   H I G H   S E R I E S
743

$254.00

251 Herman Roebke $65.00

SCORE

MEGA ---> $1,230.00

$207.00

MEGA ---> $10.00

Willie Rios Jr 2 430 $125.00

P R E P A I D   H I G H   G A M E
Joe Johnson280 $55.00

Masters 681 Jose Lopez Jr $65.00

Thanks to this weekend's volunteers: Rose & Steve Morrissey, Linda Scaletta, Frank Marack Jr, Dale Warfel, Rick Wunder, 

and Stephanie Halminiak.

Congratulations to our raffle winners: Brian Falada who won a free entry into an upcoming event.  Wayne Malec won the 

"Pick Your Ball" raffle and selected a Roto Grip Infinite Theory bowling ball.



5 +62 Dave Palojarvi Sr 32+2 $49.00 $22.00 $71.00

6 +46 *******Dave Palojari Sr 20 Jose Lopez Jr 23

Willie Rios Jr 24+1 Mike Zanazaro 28

12 -30

11

7

Jim Peach 16

Eric Warfel 28 D. Knabenbauer 24+1*******

David Kass 63+3 Susan Schlink 30+2-6

Dave Palojarvi Sr 32+2 Wayne Kullman 36+2+0

Bob Switzer 61+1 M. Woodworth 37******* 18

Thomas Hazard 38+4

Randy Oya 38+3 Jonathan Turner 48+1*******

16 +28

*******

*******

45+1

Wally Brandt 40+7 Kevin Sikora 36+8+31

Earmon Taylor 40+1 Tammy Brown 58+1*******

SEMIFINALIST HDCP SEMIFINALIST HDCP

$85.00

$75.00 $38.00 $113.00Frank Marack Jr 4010 +50 $86.00Jennie Marack 40

$46.00 $46.00Bobby Wright 28+1$24.00 $99.00 8 -53 +72 $75.00Randy Oya 38+3

$47.00 $20.00 $67.00M. Woodworth 37$25.00 $150.00 7 +32 +74 $125.00Wally Brandt 40+7

$48.00 $48.00David Kass 63+3$26.00 $276.00 6 +561 +80 $250.00Wayne Malec 40+2

REG PRZ MEGA TOT PRIZESEMIFINALIST HDCPMEGA TOT PRIZE PLACE SCOREPLACE SCORE REG PRZSEMIFINALIST HDCP

S E N I O R S   S E M I F I N A L   R E S U L T S

11 +45 Kim Emmerich 36+2 $85.00 23

$126.00

$55.00

M A S T E R S   S E M I F I N A L   R E S U L T S
PLACE SCORE

1

TOT PRIZE

15

14

22 -7

Roy Franklin 62+3

-23

$84.00

$52.00 $145.00

17 +19

$50.00 $136.00

*******

+34

$53.00 $153.00 19

$90.00 21

$48.00

REG PRZ

$93.00

+3

$100

$90.00

Tony Sokolowski 30+4

MEGAMEGA SCORE REG PRZTOT PRIZE PLACE SEMIFINALIST HDCP

Peg George 33+1 $75.00 $37.00 $112.00

12 +41 $132.00 24 -76 Edward Brown 39+1 $75.00 $36.00 $111.00

5 +72

6 +69

7 +62

T8 +56

+59

SCORE MEGA

C L A S S I C   S E M I F I N A L   R E S U L T S

T8

MEGA TOT PRIZEREG PRZPLACE

1 $130.00

TOT PRIZE

+91

SCORE PLACE REG PRZ

4

3

$44.00

$126.00$45.00

2

+73

+79

+74

Yvette Espiritu 58+2

Joe Johnson

$46.00 $128.00

$47.00$83.0013

+33

+38

$82.00

$81.00

$122.00

$124.00

$120.00

$77.00

$43.00

$80.00

$79.00

$78.00

$118.00$41.00

$42.00

+189 *******

SEMIFINALIST HDCP

Dwight Bergner 21

3 +78

2 +96 Don Czyznik 16+2

Harvey Berry 24+1 9 -6

*******

*******

8 +30

$70.00

$65.00

$65.00

$52.00 $117.00

$65.00

$125.00

$57.00

$56.00

$119.00$54.00

$70.00

$127.00$70.00

Herman Miller 26

M. Martenson Sr 21

-26 $65.00

10 -17

Herman Roebke 43+4 20 -5 $76.00Bobby Wright 28+1

$75.00 $39.00

$40.00 $116.00

$114.00

5 +55

4 +67

*******

4 +69 $50.00Bob Switzer 61+1 $23.00 $73.00 9 DNS $45.00 $18.00 $63.00Kathy Bell 42+5
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5 481 Joe Johnson $29.00

4 484 Willie Rios Jr $30.00 9 468 Kim Emmerich $25.00

2 586 Dave Palojarvi Jr $50.00

T12 460 Bob Switzer $15.00

11 463 Tammy Brown $26.00

T4 485 Willie Rios Jr $37.50

T4 485 Randy Oya $37.50

3 577 Devin Knabenbauer $30.001 596 Mike Martenson Sr $100.00

PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZEPLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE

Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00

Total Prize Fund $180.00

SCRATCH

15 Entries $12.00 $180.00

10 465 Wally Brandt $27.003 464 Herman Roebke $72.00

9 469 James Sistrunk $28.002 495 Melanie Woodworth $121.00

8 470 Wayne Malec $29.001 502 Frank Marack Jr $242.00

PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZEPLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE

Added By ABT Chicagoland $5.00

Total Prize Fund $713.00

S U N D A Y   S W E E P E R S
HANDICAP "BEST 2"

59 Entries $12.00 $708.00

2 590 Dave Palojari Jr $40.001 592 Bobby Wright $80.00

PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZEPLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE

Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00

Total Prize Fund $120.00

SCRATCH

10 Entries $12.00 $120.00

8 473 Tony Sokolowski $26.003 486 Bob Switzer $60.00

7 478 Herman Miller $27.002 497 Dave Palojarvi Sr $101.00

6 479 Wayne Kullman $28.001 509 Yvette Espiritu $202.00

PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZEPLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE

Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00

Total Prize Fund $528.00

S A T U R D A Y   S W E E P E R S
HANDICAP "BEST 2"

44 Entries $12.00 $528.00

6 472 Randy Oya $33.00 T12 460 Dave Palojarvi Sr $15.00

7 471 Joe Johnson $30.00


